 Installation Instructions BGA158
 Issue Date August 24, 2011
© 2011 BASO Gas Products 1
 Part No. BASO-INS-BGA158, Rev. C www.baso.com
BGA158 Series CE Approved Class A
Shutoff Gas Valve
Applications
The BGA158 Series shutoff gas valve is an electrically

BGA158
Gas Valve
XX
Sediment
Trap
76.2 mm (3 in.)
Minimum
Burner
Direction
of Flow
Figure 3: Typical BGA158 Installation
BGA158 Series CE Approved Class A Shutoff Gas Valve Installation Instructions    5
Repairs and Replacement
Table 1: Replacement Solenoid Coil
Part Number Description
RSDA16A-12 12 VDC; 2-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-25 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-25V 25 VDC; 3-tab 17 VA Coil
RSDA16A-120 120 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-240 240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
!   CAUTION: Risk of Electric Shock.
Disconnect power supply before making electrical
connections to avoid electric shock.
!   WARNING: Risk of Explosion or Fire.